
 JG  Teilnehmer  Code  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 
 15  ZWERGER Michaela  ..................  66  LC Villach  1:06:55,11  1. 
 59  KOZAK Sabine  ..................  73  Kelag Energy Running Team  2:03,00  1:08:58,11  2. 
 53  TOMASCHITZ Helga  ..................  63  LC Vitus  3:25,16  1:10:20,27  3. 

 124  RIEBER-MURER Wiltraud  ..................  82  AC Moosburg  5:24,30  1:12:19,41  4. 
 21  STRIEDINGER Ulrike  ..................  61  KLC  6:32,40  1:13:27,51  5. 
 33  STARZ Elisabeth  ..................  71  KLC  9:52,24  1:16:47,35  6. 
 83  SENDLHOFER Silke  ..................  74  ASV Maria Saal  10:48,85  1:17:43,96  7. 
 7  HORN Verena  ..................  83  Karawankenmurmalan  11:42,62  1:18:37,73  8. 

 90  SCHERZER Doris  ..................  70  LAC Wolfsberg  11:52,74  1:18:47,85  9. 
 84  PASSEGGER Rosalinde  ..................  59  ASV Maria Saal  13:18,61  1:20:13,72  10. 
 30  STOCKREITER Maria  ..................  64  KLC  15:32,17  1:22:27,28  11. 
 55  HOHENBERGER Elisabeth  ..................  60  KLC  16:12,44  1:23:07,55  12. 

 103  THURNER Sigrid  ..................  74  SV Penk  16:38,46  1:23:33,57  13. 
 109  VISCONTI Ursula  79  53  KLC  20:28,21  1:27:23,32  14. 
 112  DÖRFLINGER Irmgard  ..................  64  LC Vitus  21:19,38  1:28:14,49  15. 
 92  MALINSKY Irene  ..................  56  Kraly Matjaz Petzenmarathon  21:26,29  1:28:21,40  16. 
 96  OBERLEITNER Barbara  ..................  57  SV Penk  21:41,80  1:28:36,91  17. 

 101  STRIEDNIG Heidi  ..................  76  SV Penk  24:43,33  1:31:38,44  18. 
 85  PUSCHMANN Doris  ..................  62  ASV Maria Saal  26:04,81  1:32:59,92  19. 
 58  OTTITSCH Margit  ..................  60  LC Vitus  27:29,18  1:34:24,29  20. 
 82  KRUSCHITZ Andrea  ..................  80  DSG Maria Elend  34:54,06  1:41:49,17  21. 
 86  HAMAL Nicole  ..................  72  ASV Maria Saal  39:30,11  1:46:25,22  22. 

 Herren 
 1  HOHENWARTER Markus  ..................  80  LC Villach  51:58,55  1. 
 2  STARK Robert  ..................  69  LC Stockenboi  2:19,11  54:17,66  2. 

 62  KOZAK Erwin  ..................  64  Kelag Energy Running Team  3:23,33  55:21,88  3. 
 106  PACHER Dominik  ..................  84  SV Penk  4:48,52  56:47,07  4. 
 66  HAMMER Gernot  ..................  78  KLC  5:04,38  57:02,93  5. 
 63  POGELSCHEK Martin  ..................  72  Kelag Energy Running Team  5:22,01  57:20,56  6. 
 8  MAK Michael  ..................  81  Karawankenmurmalan  7:18,04  59:16,59  7. 

 50  WADL Michael  ..................  86  LC Vitus  7:38,90  59:37,45  8. 
 56  GÄRTNER Udo  ..................  62  Kelag Energy Running Team  8:30,04  1:00:28,59  9. 
 75  ZDONC Maximillian  ..................  62  LG Südkärnten  9:22,26  1:01:20,81  10. 
 67  WANG Günter  ..................  82  Kelag Energy Running Team  9:56,84  1:01:55,39  11. 
 64  BUXBAUMER Bernhard  ..................  72  LT Techelsberg  10:03,55  1:02:02,10  12. 

 123  KÖFER Gert  ..................  73  AG Moosburg  10:47,72  1:02:46,27  13. 
 18  ZWERGER Wolfgang  ..................  66  LC Villach  11:33,51  1:03:32,06  14. 
 23  WERNIG Martin  ..................  81  VST Laas  12:12,18  1:04:10,73  15. 
 51  KOSIAK Wolfgang  ..................  67  KLC  12:32,96  1:04:31,51  16. 
 76  SCHIEFER Christian  ..................  74  LSC-Rennweg  14:24,50  1:06:23,05  17. 
 78  RUPP Christian  ..................  78  DSG Maria Elend  14:27,03  1:06:25,58  18. 
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 25  ZEPPITZ Norbert  ..................  83  LG Südkärnten  14:39,41  1:06:37,96  19. 
 57  OTTITSCH Guido  ..................  60  LC Vitus  14:45,22  1:06:43,77  20. 

 127  WEIßL Normann  293  79  KLC  14:46,33  1:06:44,88  21. 
 3  KRATZWALD Edi  ..................  60  LSC-Rennweg  14:49,21  1:06:47,76  22. 

 73  TROPPER Erich  13  60  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  16:41,99  1:08:40,54  23. 
 71  BERGMANN Andreas  ..................  66  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  18:27,15  1:10:25,70  24. 
 24  STREICHER Wolfgang  ..................  67  HSVK-Helvetica  18:44,64  1:10:43,19  25. 
 91  SCHERZER Markus  ..................  73  LAC Wolfsberg  19:46,37  1:11:44,92  26. 
 38  PUDGAR Alfred  ..................  54  LAC Wolfsberg  20:15,75  1:12:14,30  27. 
 35  PREIML Max  ..................  93  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  20:54,74  1:12:53,29  28. 
 14  AUGUSTIN Rüdiger  ..................  62  LC SV Ossiach  21:16,99  1:13:15,54  29. 

 114  ARZTMANN Christian  ..................  75  LSC-RENNWEG  22:36,52  1:14:35,07  30. 
 4  MÜLLER Hans  195  45  SV - Greifenburg  22:51,64  1:14:50,19  31. 

 12  WEGER Bernhard  ..................  60  LC SV Ossiach  24:18,37  1:16:16,92  32. 
 61  KOZAK Erwin Jun.  ..................  91  Kelag Energy Running Team  25:02,10  1:17:00,65  33. 
 79  TUSCH Christian  ..................  53  DSG Maria Elend  25:03,59  1:17:02,14  34. 

 108  KLINAR Peter  ..................  51  LC Villach  26:08,69  1:18:07,24  35. 
 13  WULZ Valentin  ..................  45  KLC  26:34,15  1:18:32,70  36. 
 72  OGRIS Richard  ..................  53  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  27:56,26  1:19:54,81  37. 
 74  WUTTE Toni  ..................  58  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  28:46,31  1:20:44,86  38. 

 113  PUGGELSHEIM Norbert  ..................  52  LC Vitus  29:43,52  1:21:42,07  39. 
 28  VORWALDER Alfred  ..................  60  KLC  29:47,92  1:21:46,47  40. 
 77  REITERER Hermann  ..................  63  LSC Rennweg  30:13,33  1:22:11,88  41. 
 5  LEDERER Hermann  46  46  SV - Greifenburg  32:03,04  1:24:01,59  42. 

 39  SCHLATTE Alfred  ..................  46  LAC Wolfsberg  33:41,93  1:25:40,48  43. 
 65  WANG Thomas  ..................  51  KELAG ENERGY RUNNING Tea  39:36,68  1:31:35,23  44. 

 Nicht im Ziel 

 22  MÜLLER Christian  ..................  75  LG Südkärnten 

 Chefkampfrichter 
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 KELAG ENERGY RUNNING TEAM 1  1.  285,00 

 56  GÄRTNER Udo  ..................  62  Kelag Energy Running Team  92,00  1:00:28,59 
 63  POGELSCHEK Martin  ..................  72  Kelag Energy Running Team  95,00  57:20,56 
 62  KOZAK Erwin  ..................  64  Kelag Energy Running Team  98,00  55:21,88 

 KLC 1  2.  261,00 

 127  WEIßL Normann  293  79  KLC  80,00  1:06:44,88 
 51  KOSIAK Wolfgang  ..................  67  KLC  85,00  1:04:31,51 
 66  HAMMER Gernot  ..................  78  KLC  96,00  57:02,93 

 LC VILLACH 1  3.  253,00 

 108  KLINAR Peter  ..................  51  LC Villach  66,00  1:18:07,24 
 18  ZWERGER Wolfgang  ..................  66  LC Villach  87,00  1:03:32,06 
 1  HOHENWARTER Markus  ..................  80  LC Villach  100,00  51:58,55 

 LC VITUS 1  4.  236,00 

 113  PUGGELSHEIM Norbert  ..................  52  LC Vitus  62,00  1:21:42,07 
 57  OTTITSCH Guido  ..................  60  LC Vitus  81,00  1:06:43,77 
 50  WADL Michael  ..................  86  LC Vitus  93,00  59:37,45 

 LSC-RENNWEG 1  5.  234,00 

 114  ARZTMANN Christian  ..................  75  LSC-RENNWEG  71,00  1:14:35,07 
 3  KRATZWALD Edi  ..................  60  LSC-Rennweg  79,00  1:06:47,76 

 76  SCHIEFER Christian  ..................  74  LSC-Rennweg  84,00  1:06:23,05 

 NATURFREUNDE ST. MARGARETHEN 1  6.  228,00 

 35  PREIML Max  ..................  93  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  73,00  1:12:53,29 
 71  BERGMANN Andreas  ..................  66  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  77,00  1:10:25,70 
 73  TROPPER Erich  13  60  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  78,00  1:08:40,54 

 KELAG ENERGY RUNNING TEAM 2  7.  215,00 

 65  WANG Thomas  ..................  51  KELAG ENERGY RUNNING Tea  57,00  1:31:35,23 
 61  KOZAK Erwin Jun.  ..................  91  Kelag Energy Running Team  68,00  1:17:00,65 
 67  WANG Günter  ..................  82  Kelag Energy Running Team  90,00  1:01:55,39 

 LAC Wolfsberg  8.  207,00 

 39  SCHLATTE Alfred  ..................  46  LAC Wolfsberg  58,00  1:25:40,48 
 38  PUDGAR Alfred  ..................  54  LAC Wolfsberg  74,00  1:12:14,30 
 91  SCHERZER Markus  ..................  73  LAC Wolfsberg  75,00  1:11:44,92 
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 KLC 1  1.  281,00 

 30  STOCKREITER Maria  ..................  64  KLC  90,00  1:22:27,28 
 33  STARZ Elisabeth  ..................  71  KLC  95,00  1:16:47,35 
 21  STRIEDINGER Ulrike  ..................  61  KLC  96,00  1:13:27,51 

 ASV Maria Saal  2.  267,00 

 85  PUSCHMANN Doris  ..................  62  ASV Maria Saal  82,00  1:32:59,92 
 84  PASSEGGER Rosalinde  ..................  59  ASV Maria Saal  91,00  1:20:13,72 
 83  SENDLHOFER Silke  ..................  74  ASV Maria Saal  94,00  1:17:43,96 

 LC VITUS 1  3.  265,00 

 58  OTTITSCH Margit  ..................  60  LC Vitus  81,00  1:34:24,29 
 112  DÖRFLINGER Irmgard  ..................  64  LC Vitus  86,00  1:28:14,49 
 53  TOMASCHITZ Helga  ..................  63  LC Vitus  98,00  1:10:20,27 

 SV PENK 1  4.  255,00 

 101  STRIEDNIG Heidi  ..................  76  SV Penk  83,00  1:31:38,44 
 96  OBERLEITNER Barbara  ..................  57  SV Penk  84,00  1:28:36,91 

 103  THURNER Sigrid  ..................  74  SV Penk  88,00  1:23:33,57 
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 U-20 Männlich 
 35  PREIML Max  ..................  93  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  1:12:53,29  1. 

 Hauptklasse Weiblich 
 124  RIEBER-MURER Wiltraud  ..................  82  AC Moosburg  1:12:19,41  1. 

 7  HORN Verena  ..................  83  Karawankenmurmalan  6:18,32  1:18:37,73  2. 
 82  KRUSCHITZ Andrea  ..................  80  DSG Maria Elend  29:29,76  1:41:49,17  3. 

 Hauptklasse Männlich 
 1  HOHENWARTER Markus  ..................  80  LC Villach  51:58,55  1. 

 106  PACHER Dominik  ..................  84  SV Penk  4:48,52  56:47,07  2. 
 66  HAMMER Gernot  ..................  78  KLC  5:04,38  57:02,93  3. 
 8  MAK Michael  ..................  81  Karawankenmurmalan  7:18,04  59:16,59  4. 

 50  WADL Michael  ..................  86  LC Vitus  7:38,90  59:37,45  5. 
 67  WANG Günter  ..................  82  Kelag Energy Running Team  9:56,84  1:01:55,39  6. 
 23  WERNIG Martin  ..................  81  VST Laas  12:12,18  1:04:10,73  7. 
 78  RUPP Christian  ..................  78  DSG Maria Elend  14:27,03  1:06:25,58  8. 
 25  ZEPPITZ Norbert  ..................  83  LG Südkärnten  14:39,41  1:06:37,96  9. 

 127  WEIßL Normann  293  79  KLC  14:46,33  1:06:44,88  10. 
 61  KOZAK Erwin Jun.  ..................  91  Kelag Energy Running Team  25:02,10  1:17:00,65  11. 

 Masters 35 Weiblich 
 59  KOZAK Sabine  ..................  73  Kelag Energy Running Team  1:08:58,11  1. 
 83  SENDLHOFER Silke  ..................  74  ASV Maria Saal  8:45,85  1:17:43,96  2. 

 103  THURNER Sigrid  ..................  74  SV Penk  14:35,46  1:23:33,57  3. 
 101  STRIEDNIG Heidi  ..................  76  SV Penk  22:40,33  1:31:38,44  4. 
 86  HAMAL Nicole  ..................  72  ASV Maria Saal  37:27,11  1:46:25,22  5. 

 Masters 35 Männlich 
 63  POGELSCHEK Martin  ..................  72  Kelag Energy Running Team  57:20,56  1. 
 64  BUXBAUMER Bernhard  ..................  72  LT Techelsberg  4:41,54  1:02:02,10  2. 

 123  KÖFER Gert  ..................  73  AG Moosburg  5:25,71  1:02:46,27  3. 
 76  SCHIEFER Christian  ..................  74  LSC-Rennweg  9:02,49  1:06:23,05  4. 
 91  SCHERZER Markus  ..................  73  LAC Wolfsberg  14:24,36  1:11:44,92  5. 

 114  ARZTMANN Christian  ..................  75  LSC-RENNWEG  17:14,51  1:14:35,07  6. 

 Masters 40 Weiblich 
 33  STARZ Elisabeth  ..................  71  KLC  1:16:47,35  1. 
 90  SCHERZER Doris  ..................  70  LAC Wolfsberg  2:00,50  1:18:47,85  2. 

 Masters 40 Männlich 
 2  STARK Robert  ..................  69  LC Stockenboi  54:17,66  1. 

 51  KOSIAK Wolfgang  ..................  67  KLC  10:13,85  1:04:31,51  2. 
 24  STREICHER Wolfgang  ..................  67  HSVK-Helvetica  16:25,53  1:10:43,19  3. 
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 Masters 45 Weiblich 
 15  ZWERGER Michaela  ..................  66  LC Villach  1:06:55,11  1. 
 53  TOMASCHITZ Helga  ..................  63  LC Vitus  3:25,16  1:10:20,27  2. 
 30  STOCKREITER Maria  ..................  64  KLC  15:32,17  1:22:27,28  3. 

 112  DÖRFLINGER Irmgard  ..................  64  LC Vitus  21:19,38  1:28:14,49  4. 
 85  PUSCHMANN Doris  ..................  62  ASV Maria Saal  26:04,81  1:32:59,92  5. 

 Masters 45 Männlich 
 62  KOZAK Erwin  ..................  64  Kelag Energy Running Team  55:21,88  1. 
 56  GÄRTNER Udo  ..................  62  Kelag Energy Running Team  5:06,71  1:00:28,59  2. 
 75  ZDONC Maximillian  ..................  62  LG Südkärnten  5:58,93  1:01:20,81  3. 
 18  ZWERGER Wolfgang  ..................  66  LC Villach  8:10,18  1:03:32,06  4. 
 71  BERGMANN Andreas  ..................  66  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  15:03,82  1:10:25,70  5. 
 14  AUGUSTIN Rüdiger  ..................  62  LC SV Ossiach  17:53,66  1:13:15,54  6. 
 77  REITERER Hermann  ..................  63  LSC Rennweg  26:50,00  1:22:11,88  7. 

 Masters 50 Weiblich 
 21  STRIEDINGER Ulrike  ..................  61  KLC  1:13:27,51  1. 
 84  PASSEGGER Rosalinde  ..................  59  ASV Maria Saal  6:46,21  1:20:13,72  2. 
 55  HOHENBERGER Elisabeth  ..................  60  KLC  9:40,04  1:23:07,55  3. 
 96  OBERLEITNER Barbara  ..................  57  SV Penk  15:09,40  1:28:36,91  4. 
 58  OTTITSCH Margit  ..................  60  LC Vitus  20:56,78  1:34:24,29  5. 

 Masters 50 Männlich 
 57  OTTITSCH Guido  ..................  60  LC Vitus  1:06:43,77  1. 
 3  KRATZWALD Edi  ..................  60  LSC-Rennweg  3,99  1:06:47,76  2. 

 73  TROPPER Erich  13  60  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  1:56,77  1:08:40,54  3. 
 12  WEGER Bernhard  ..................  60  LC SV Ossiach  9:33,15  1:16:16,92  4. 
 74  WUTTE Toni  ..................  58  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  14:01,09  1:20:44,86  5. 
 28  VORWALDER Alfred  ..................  60  KLC  15:02,70  1:21:46,47  6. 

 Masters 55 Weiblich 
 109  VISCONTI Ursula  79  53  KLC  1:27:23,32  1. 
 92  MALINSKY Irene  ..................  56  Kraly Matjaz Petzenmarathon  58,08  1:28:21,40  2. 

 Masters 55 Männlich 
 38  PUDGAR Alfred  ..................  54  LAC Wolfsberg  1:12:14,30  1. 
 79  TUSCH Christian  ..................  53  DSG Maria Elend  4:47,84  1:17:02,14  2. 
 72  OGRIS Richard  ..................  53  Naturfreunde St. Margarethen  7:40,51  1:19:54,81  3. 

 113  PUGGELSHEIM Norbert  ..................  52  LC Vitus  9:27,77  1:21:42,07  4. 

 Masters 60 Männlich 
 108  KLINAR Peter  ..................  51  LC Villach  1:18:07,24  1. 
 65  WANG Thomas  ..................  51  KELAG ENERGY RUNNING Tea  13:27,99  1:31:35,23  2. 
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 Masters 65 Männlich 
 4  MÜLLER Hans  195  45  SV - Greifenburg  1:14:50,19  1. 

 13  WULZ Valentin  ..................  45  KLC  3:42,51  1:18:32,70  2. 
 5  LEDERER Hermann  46  46  SV - Greifenburg  9:11,40  1:24:01,59  3. 

 39  SCHLATTE Alfred  ..................  46  LAC Wolfsberg  10:50,29  1:25:40,48  4. 

 Nicht im Ziel 

 22  MÜLLER Christian  ..................  75  LG Südkärnten 
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